
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018560-2022 

Tender

National Supply and Delivery of First Aid,
Pharmaceuticals, Emergency Life Support Training
Equipment and Associated Products and Compressed
Medical Gases

Metropolitan Police Service

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018560
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034f28  
Published 6 July 2022, 5:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Metropolitan Police Service

2nd Floor, Kilburn Police Station,39 Salusbury Road, Queen's Park

LONDON

NW66LT

Contact

Debby Ebanks

Email

Debby.Ebanks@met.police.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018560-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018560-2022
mailto:Debby.Ebanks@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://supplier.coupahost.com/quotes/public_events?customer=metpolice

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://supplier.coupahost.com/quotes/public_events?customer=metpolice

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://supplier.coupahost.com/quotes/public_events?customer=metpolice

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.met.police.uk
https://supplier.coupahost.com/quotes/public_events?customer=metpolice
https://supplier.coupahost.com/quotes/public_events?customer=metpolice
https://supplier.coupahost.com/quotes/public_events?customer=metpolice


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Supply and Delivery of First Aid, Pharmaceuticals, Emergency Life Support
Training Equipment and Associated Products and Compressed Medical Gases

Reference number

#738

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC), as the contracting Authority, is
tendering for the supply and delivery throughout the United Kingdom of the following
goods:

Lot 1 - First Aid Consumables, Emergency Life Support and Training Equipment;

Lot 2 - Pharmaceuticals and 

Lot 3 - Compressed Medical Gases  

MOPAC is seeking to set up a supply framework with a suitably capable supplier(s) to
provide the above goods and services for a term of 48 months. Authorities eligible to call
off from this framework include the Metropolitan Police Service (MPS), elected local
policing bodies, other police authorities for UK police forces and the Fire and Rescue
Service.  

The estimated total contract value for the MOPAC requirement is £8,000,000 excluding
VAT and is divided into the following Lots:

Lot 1. - First Aid Consumables, Emergency Life Support and Training Equipment -
Estimated spend of £6,200,000 ex VAT;



Page 4 to 9

Lot 2. - Pharmaceuticals - Estimated spend of £800,000 ex VAT; and

Lot 3. - Compressed Medical Gases - Estimated spend of £1,000,000 ex VAT.

The total contract value including other eligible forces is £10,000,000 ex VAT.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - First Aid Consumables, Emergency Life Support and Training Equipment;

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33100000 - Medical equipments

33700000 - Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1 - First Aid Consumables, Emergency Life Support and Training Equipment;

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 9

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Pharmaceuticals

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pharmaceuticals

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 6 to 9

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Compressed Medical Gases

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24111500 - Medical gases

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 7 to 9

Compressed medical gases

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure



Page 8 to 9

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 August 2022

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 August 2022

Local time

3:00pm



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Metropolitan Police Service

38 Salusbury Road

Kilburn

NW6 6LT

Email

debby.ebanks@met.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:debby.ebanks@met.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T07:20:36+0000
	TCPDF




